Product range E 210
On-off switches , pushbuttons ,
indicator lights
System pro M compact ®US Catalog | December 2016
E210
On-off switches, pushbuttons and indicator
lights
E210 | On-off switches, pushbuttons and indicator lights  1

On/off switch, lockable
In the on or off setting
Type designation and schematic
With lasting laser marking
6    On-off switches, pushbuttons and indicator lights | E210
On-off switches
General
Overall depth 68 mm/2.68"
Width 0.5 or 1 module (9 or 18 mm / 0.35" or 0.71")
Color grey, RAL 7035
Climatic resistance to IEC 60068-2-2 (dry heat)
IEC 60068-2-30 (humid heat)
IEC 60068-2-1 (low temperatures)
Ambient temperature -13 °F to 131 °F (-25 °C to 55 °C)
Storage temperature -40 °F to 158 °F (-40 °C to 70 °C)
Connection cross-section (Cu) from 1 x 1 mm2 to 1 x 6 mm2 or 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid;
from 1 x 0.75 mm2 to 2 x 1.5 mm2 flexible
with end ferrule or pin cable lug
Tightening torque 1.2-1.5 Nm
Contacts Double interrupting
Command and signalling
E210 switches
2C
C
C
44
10
03
F
00
01
E 210
E210 | On-off switches, pushbuttons and indicator lights  7
These devices are specifically made for controlling loads and signaling of electrical conditions in
any low-voltage control panel. They are available in half or one DIN module wide, depending on
the contact-layout. The devices with indicator lights are equipped with an LED, which offers an
optimal illumination with very low power consumption.
General new features
 − Space-saving through 9 mm/0.35" modules
 − All terminals equipped with Pozidrive 1 screws
 − Safe connection due to cage-clamp
 − LED with bright colors and available in three different voltage ranges
 − Different lens and button colors
 − Compliance to international standards
2C
C
C
44
10
06
F
00
01
2C
C
C
44
10
03
F
00
01
Command and signalling
E210 switches
E211-16-20
E 211-16-10
E 211-... ON-OFF switches
These devices can be used as switches for indicators or other electrical components such as fans
and air-conditioners. The new On-Off switches distinguish themselves through simple handling,
easy mounting and optimal functionality.
Rated current = 16 A
Contacts Rated voltage
V AC